
          DIVISION OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION - BUSINESS RELATIONS REPRESENTATIVES STATEWIDE TEAM  

COUNTY BUSINESS RELATIONS REPRESENTATIVE NAME (BRR) DIRECT PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS REGION

Program Specialist Kristy Brinson 919-855-3529 kristy.brinson@dhhs.nc.gov State

Regional Specialist Deanna Jones 984-265-6045 deanna.jones@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Regional Specialist Tammy Longmire 252-316-4400 tammy.longmire@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Regional Specialist Frances Robinson 828-608-5694 frances.robinson@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Alamance  Jennifer N Turner-Taylor 336-290-0609 jennifer.turner-taylor@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Alexander Kay S Smith / Rick Murphy 828-608-5629 / 828-639-6420 kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov / rick.murphy@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Alleghany Jim Stout / Kay Smith 828-278-6266 / 828-608-5629 jim.stout@dhhs.nc.gov / kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Anson  Mary J Stauffer 910-621-6136 mary.stauffer@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Ashe Jim Stout / Kay Smith 828-278-6266 / 828-608-5629 jim.stout@dhhs.nc.gov / kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Avery Jim Stout / Kay Smith 828-278-6266 / 828-608-5629 jim.stout@dhhs.nc.gov / kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Beaufort Nikia Paige 252-623-5444 nikia.paige@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Bertie Nikia Paige 252-623-5444 nikia.paige@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Bladen Michael D Ramey 910-991-4033 michael.ramey@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Brunswick  Denise Mizell/Liz Hicks 910-746-6817/910-746-6810  denise.mizell@dhhs.nc.gov; elizabeth.hicks@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Buncombe Dag Bergrud 828-365-7706 dag.bergrud@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Buncombe Mandy Lewis (828) 365-7717 mandy.lewis@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Buncombe Scott Schlicher (828) 365-7710 scott.b.schlicher@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Burke Shelly Cash 828-608-5600 Shelly.Cash@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Burke Jannet Hannah 828-608-5627 janet.hannah@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Burke Kay S Smith (828)608-5629 kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Cabarrus Vacant-Call Linda Woodruff 704-706-6908 Linda.woodruff@dhhs.nc.gov/kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Caldwell Kay Smith / Rick Murphy 828-572-6603 / 828-608-5629 kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov / rick.murphy@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Camden Tameka Gibbs 252-621-6166 Tameka.gibbs@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Carteret Kelly Stinedurf 252-515-5359 Kelly.stinedurf@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Caswell Laurie J Suthard 336-520-6249 laurie.suthard@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Catawba Rick Murphy / Kay Smith 828-639-6420 / 828-608-5629 rick.murphy@dhhs.nc.gov / kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Chatham Elizabeth Bray (919) 579-5125 elizabeth.bray@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Cherokee Sheila Haigler (828) 837-6218 sheila.haigler@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Chowan Tameka Gibbs 252-621-6166 Tameka.gibbs@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Clay Sheila Haigler 828-837-6218 sheila.haigler@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Cleveland Jackie Godlock and Kay S. Smith 828-229-4205/828-608-5629 jackie.godlock@dhhs.nc.gov/kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Columbus VACANT - Tammy Longmire 252-316-4400 tammy.longmire@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Craven Yvette Alexandrou 252-649-6734 yvette.alexandrou@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Cumberland  Sonya D Thompson 910-912-2079 sonya.thompson@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Cumberland Jeffery Smith 910-912-2078 jeffrey.w.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Currituck Tameka Gibbs 252-621-6166 Tameka.gibbs@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Dare Tameka Gibbs 252-621-6166 Tameka.gibbs@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Davidson VACANT - Deanna Jones 984-265-6045 deanna.jones@dhhs.nc.gov

Davidson Rhonda Ratcliffe 336 628 6152 rhonda.ratcliffe@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Davie VACANT - Deanna Jones 984-265-6045 deanna.jones@dhhs.nc.gov Central 
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Duplin Annie Lego 910-275-6045 Annie.lego@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Durham Karen J Egan 336-639-3191 Karen.J.Egan@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Edgecombe Kristy Wright 252-507-6123 kristy.wright@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Edgecombe Kristy Wright 252-507-6123 kristy.wright@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Forsyth Shanata R McMillian-Shepard 336-968-3252 shanata.mcmillian-shepard@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Franklin  Jill Hoffman 252-598-5160 jill.hoffman@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Gaston Stephen Chmielewski / Kay Smith 704-915-3044 / 828-608-5629 stephen.chmielewski@dhhs.nc.gov / kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Gates Tameka Gibbs 252-621-6166 Tameka.gibbs@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Graham Sheila Haigler 828-837-6218 sheila.haigler@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Granville  Jill Hoffman 252-598-5160 jill.hoffman@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Greene Amber Allen 252-640-6742 Amber.allen@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Guilford Ronda Green 336-943-6015 ronda.green@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Guilford Troy Chyavez 336-487-0521 troy.chavez@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Halifax Kristy Wright 252-507-6123 kristy.wright@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Harnett Hadiya Abduk-Khaliq 910-591-5429 hadiya.abduk-khaliq@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Haywood Cheryl Holden 828-331-5107 cheryl.barrett-holden@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Henderson Mandy Lewis (828) 365-7717 mandy.lewis@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Henderson Scott Schlicher (828) 365-7710 scott.b.schlicher@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Hertford Nikia Paige 252-623-5444 nikia.paige@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Hoke Mary J Stauffer 910-621-6136 mary.stauffer@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Hyde Nikia Paige 252-623-5444 nikia.paige@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Iredell David Monteleone / Kay Smith 704-380-6668 / 828-608-5629 david.monteleone@dhhs.nc.gov / kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Jackson Cheryl Holden 828-331-5107 cheryl.barrett-holden@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Johnston Kim Lee-Lane 984-223-3616 kimberly.lee-lane@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Jones Yvette Alexandrou 252-649-6734 yvette.alexandrou@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Lee Elizabeth Bray (919) 579-5125 elizabeth.bray@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Lenoir VACANT - Tammy Longmire 252-316-4400 tammy.longmire@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Lincoln Stephen Chmielewski and Kay S. Smith 704-915-3044/828-430-0780 stephen.chmielewski@dhhs.nc.gov/kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Macon Cheryl Holden 828-331-5107 cheryl.barrett-holden@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Madison Dag Bergrud 828-365-7706 dag.bergrud@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Martin Nikia Paige 252-623-5444 nikia.paige@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

McDowell Jackie Godlock and Kay S. Smith 828-229-4205/828-608-5629 jackie.godlock@dhhs.nc.gov/ kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Mecklenburg Gary Alsup 980-296-6721 gary.alsup@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Mecklenburg William "Bill" Crews 980-296-6731 bill.crews@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Mecklenburg Jeanette Lyle 980-296-6741 jeanette.lyle@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Mecklenburg Nakeyia Spann 980-296-6751 nakeyia.spann@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Mitchell Jim Stout 828-278-6266 jim.stout@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Montgomery Mary J Stauffer 910-621-6136 mary.stauffer@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Moore Mary J Stauffer 910-621-6136 mary.stauffer@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Nash Kristy Wright 252-507-6123 kristy.wright@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

New Hanover Denise Mizell/Liz Hicks 910-746-6817/910-746-6810 denise.mizell@dhhs.nc.gov; elizabeth.hicks@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Northhampton Kristy Wright 252-507-6123 kristy.wright@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Onslow Annie Lego 910-275-6045 Annie.lego@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Orange Candace N Keeney 919-357-9112 Candace.Keeney@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Pamlico Kelly Stinedurf 252-515-5359 Kelly.stinedurf@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Pasquotank Tameka Gibbs 252-621-6166 Tameka.gibbs@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Pender  Denise Mizell/Liz Hicks 910-746-6817/910-746-6810 denise.mizell@dhhs.nc.gov; elizabeth.hicks@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Perquimans Tameka Gibbs 252-621-6166 Tameka.gibbs@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Person  Carla Boyd 252-598-5155      carla.boyd@dhhs.nc.gov Central 
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Pitt John Kramzar 252 830 8560    John.kramzar@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Polk Jackie Godlock/Kay S.Smith 828-229-4205/828-608-5629 jackie.godlock@dhhs.nc.gov/ kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Randolph Rhonda Ratcliffe 336 628 6152 rhonda.ratcliffe@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Richmond Mary J Stauffer 910-621-6136 mary.stauffer@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Robeson  Delora Jacobs 910-887-6811 delora.jacobs@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Robeson  Betty F Locklear 910-887-6810 betty.locklear@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Rockingham  Laurie J Suthard 336-520-6249 laurie.suthard@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Rowan Linda Woodruff and Kay S. Smith 704-706-6908/828-608-5629 linda.woodruff@dhhs.nc.gov/kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Rutherford Jackie Godlock and Kay S. Smith 828-229-4205/828-608-5629 jackie.godlock@dhhs.nc.gov/kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Sampson  Hadiya Abduk-Khaliq 910-591-5429 hadiya.abduk-khaliq@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Scotland  Betty F Locklear 910-887-6810 betty.locklear@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Stanly Margaret O'Shita 704-218-5365 margaret.oshita@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Stokes VACANT - Deanna Jones 984-265-6045 deanna.jones@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Surry VACANT - Deanna Jones 984-265-6045 deanna.jones@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Swain Cheryl Holden 828-331-5107 cheryl.barrett-holden@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Transylvania Scott Schlicher 828-365-7710 scott.b.schlicher@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Tyrrell Nikia Paige 252-623-5444 nikia.paige@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Union Margaret O'Shita 704-218-5365 margaret.oshita@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Vance Carla Boyd 252-598-5155      carla.boyd@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Wake VACANT - Deanna Jones 984-265-6045 deanna.jones@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Wake VACANT - Deanna Jones 984-265-6045 deanna.jones@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Warren  Jill Hoffman 252-598-5160 jill.hoffman@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Washington Nikia Paige 252-623-5444 nikia.paige@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Watauga Jim Stout/Kay S. Smith 828-278-6266/828-608-5629 jim.stout@dhhs.nc.gov/kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Wayne Kisha Herring 919-778-3795 nekisha.herring@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Wilkes Avis Miller and Kay S.Smith 336-818-6072/828-430-0780 avis.miller@dhhs.nc.gov/kay.s.smith@dhhs.nc.gov Western

Wilson Amber Allen 252-640-6742 Amber.allen@dhhs.nc.gov Eastern

Yadkin VACANT - Deanna Jones 984-265-6045 deanna.jones@dhhs.nc.gov Central 

Yancey Jim Stout 828-278-6266 jim.stout@dhhs.nc.gov Western
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